## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/07/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING			С	
		345477	B. WIN	3		01/24	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  THE OAKS AT SWEETEN CREEK				386	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 14 SWEETEN CREEK RD IDEN, NC 28704		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		1	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431 SS≃D	a licensed pharmacis of records of receipt a controlled drugs in su accurate reconciliation records are in order a controlled drugs is ma reconciled.  Drugs and biologicals labeled in accordance professional principle appropriate accessor instructions, and the examplicable.  In accordance with St facility must store all locked compartments controls, and permit of have access to the ket.  The facility must provipermanently affixed or controlled drugs listed Comprehensive Drug Control Act of 1976 a abuse, except when the package drug distributed quantity stored is min be readily detected.  This REQUIREMENT by:	loy or obtain the services of the who establishes a system and disposition of all efficient detail to enable an an; and determines that drug and that an account of all aintained and periodically as used in the facility must be with currently accepted as, and include the yeard cautionary expiration date when the and Federal laws, the drugs and biologicals in under proper temperature only authorized personnel to eys.  Ide separately locked, compartments for storage of the in Schedule II of the Abuse Prevention and and other drugs subject to the facility uses single unit tion systems in which the imal and a missing dose can		431			
ABORATORY :	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except of nulsing provides, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing property and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiency the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiency the date these documents are made available to the facility.

Event ID WSFP11 8 26dily ID:

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/07/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	I					OVEN DATE OUR	ייבע
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) M	ULTIP	LE CONS	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BUI	LDING	-			
		B. WIN	IG		С			
	.,	345477					01/2	1/2013
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STR	REET ADD	DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
THEORY	S AT SWEETEN CREEK			1		ETEN CREEK RD		
IIIE OAK	O A : OHEE IEN ONLEN			A	RDEN,	NC 28704		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		TOTAL CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	interviews, the facility medication vial per m	vation, record review and staff cility failed to discard an opened		F 431	1.	Resident #3 suffered no harm. expired vial of insulin was immediscarded and replaced with a unexpired vial of insulin by the Director of Clinical Services.	nediately new e facility's	2-21-13.
	#3). Findings included:  A review of the facility's policy entitled "Storage and Expiration Dating of Medications, Biologicals, Syringes and Needles", revised on 08/09/11, revealed once any medication or biological package is opened, the facility should follow manufacturer/supplier guidelines with respect to expiration dates for opened medications. A review of prescribing information by the manufacturer of Novolog insulin, revised June 2011, indicated after initial use a vial may be kept for up to 28 days.				2.	The facility's Director of Clini Services inspected current resimedications for administration that any expired medications wiscarded. The facility's DCS Manager re-educated licensed staff on the facility's policy an procedure for medications for administration are discarded at their dates of expiration. The facility's Director of Clin Services/Nurse Manager will Quality Improvement (QI) mo of medications for administrations for administration fo	dents' to insure vere /Nurse nursing id nge to ccording ical conduct initoring	
	for 10 units of Novolo (SQ) injection before Resident #3's medica (MAR) for January 20 Novolog insulin as or all dates through 01/2 An observation on 0' Nurse #1 reviewing administration record Resident #3's opene a plastic pill bottle wipharmacy drug label	aled an endocrinologist order dated 01/08/13 D units of Novolog insulin by subcutaneous injection before breakfast. A review of dent #3's medication administration record R) for January 2013 revealed her receiving log insulin as ordered at breakfast time on ates through 01/23/13.  Deservation on 01/24/13 at 9:12 AM revealed the #1 reviewing Resident #3's medication inistration record (MAR). Nurse #1 obtained dent #3's opened vial of Novolog insulin from a stic pill bottle with the resident's name and macy drug label. The cap of the pill bottle dated 12/21/12. The pill bottle had a yellow			4.	insure that they are discarded according to their dates of expiration. QI monitoring will be conducted 5 x weekly for 4 weeks, then 3 x weekly for 4 weeks, then 1 x weekly for 4 weeks, and then 1 x monthly for 9 months.  The facility's Director of Clinical Services/Nurse Manager will report results of QI monitoring to the Quality Assurance/Performance Improvement Committee monthly x 12 months for continued compliance and/or revision.		
	warning sticker, also discard after 28 days insulin was illegible.	dated 12/21/12, stating  A date on the actual vial of  Nurse #1 inserted an insulin  Into the vial and drew up 10	one of the section of			•		A CAMPAGNA C

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/07/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0							
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) M A. BUI		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
						С	
345477		B. Wiħ	IG		01/2	4/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE OAKS AT SWEETEN CREEK				3	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1864 SWEETEN CREEK RD ARDEN, NC 28704		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIATE	
F 431	Continued From page 2 units of Novolog insulin. Upon locking of the medication cart, Nurse #1 was asked by the surveyor not to administer the insulin to the resident.  An interview on 01/24/12 at 9:15 AM with Nurse		F	431			
	#1 revealed her confined attes on the pill bottle sticker on the pill bottle opened vials should but up medication and no stated on the label for stated that 12/21/12 in Novolog insulin was contacted.	rmation of the 12/21/12 e cap and yellow warning de. Nurse #1 stated dates on the checked before drawing of given after 28 days as r Novolog insulin. Nurse #1 ndicated the date the vial of the originally opened for use and or use would start from this					
	Nurse #1 discarding t insulin into the sharps aside the plastic pill c by her Unit Manager. Novolog insulin was c room refrigerator, laborate of 01/24/13 on the sticker on the accompany cap of the pill bottle.	/24/13 at 9:31AM revealed the opened vial of Novolog is container and keeping container with lid for review. A new unopened vial of obtained from the medication eled by Nurse #1 with the ne vial, the yellow warning panying pill bottle and the Nurse #1 opened the new not deep th					
	Manager revealed the discard Novolog insul being opened. Upon container and lid that Novolog insulin, the L	4/13 at 9:52 AM with the Unit expectation of nurses to lin vials after 28 days of reviewing the plastic pill contained the old vial of Unit Manager stated that divial dated 12/21/12 should			•		

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/07/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NO	0. 0938-0391	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  THE OAKS AT SWEETEN CREEK  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3864 SWEETEN CREEK RD ARDEN, NC 28704   (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY) MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F 431  Continued From page 3 have been discarded after 01/18/13.  An interview on 01/24/13 at 10:30 AM with the Director of Nursing (DON) revealed the consultant pharmacy technician checked medication carts for expired medications once a month. The DON could not recall the exact date of the last visit by the pharmacy technician but stated it had already occurred before 01/18/13 when Resident #3's opened vial of Novolog insulin should have been discarded. The DON stated her expectation that nurses have ultimate responsibility to check expiration dates of	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION			l` '		CONSTRUCTION			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  THE OAKS AT SWEETEN CREEK    STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3864 SWEETEN CREEK RD ARDEN, NC 28704    (X4) ID PREFIX TAG   SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   TAG   CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)    F 431   Continued From page 3 have been discarded after 01/18/13.   An interview on 01/24/13 at 10:30 AM with the Director of Nursing (DON) revealed the consultant pharmacy technician checked medication carts for expired medications once a month. The DON could not recall the exact date of the last visit by the pharmacy technician but stated it had already occurred before 01/18/13 when Resident #3's opened vial of Novolog insulin should have been discarded. The DON stated her expectation that nurses have ultimate responsibility to check expiration dates of			345477				i i		
F 431  Continued From page 3 have been discarded after 01/18/13.  An interview on 01/24/13 at 10:30 AM with the Director of Nursing (DON) revealed the consultant pharmacy technician checked medication carts for expired medications once a month. The DON could not recall the exact date of the last visit by the pharmacy technician but stated it had already occurred before 01/18/13 when Resident #3's opened vial of Novolog insulin should have been discarded. The DON stated her expectation that nurses have ultimate responsibility to check expiration dates of			33377		3864	4 SWEETEN CREEK RD	01/24/2013		
have been discarded after 01/18/13.  An interview on 01/24/13 at 10:30 AM with the Director of Nursing (DON) revealed the consultant pharmacy technician checked medication carts for expired medications once a month. The DON could not recall the exact date of the last visit by the pharmacy technician but stated it had already occurred before 01/18/13 when Resident #3's opened vial of Novolog insulin should have been discarded. The DON stated her expectation that nurses have ultimate responsibility to check expiration dates of	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		COMPLETION	
	F 431	An interview on 01/24 Director of Nursing (E consultant pharmacy medication carts for e month. The DON col of the last visit by the stated it had already when Resident #3's consulin should have be stated her expectation responsibility to chec	after 01/18/13.  1/13 at 10:30 AM with the DON) revealed the technician checked expired medications once a culd not recall the exact date pharmacy technician but occurred before 01/18/13 opened vial of Novolog een discarded. The DON in that nurses have ultimate k expiration dates of	F	431				